

Misc Appeal No- 50 of 2025

**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 02 dated 28.01.2026**

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Petitioner files hazira along with an affidavit of service.

Respondent appears today by filing vakalatnama.

P.O is under order of transfer.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.02.2026 for hearing application under section 5 of the limitation Act.

Objection, if any, in the meantime.

Chief Judge

Bench-I