

**Misc Appeal No- 50 of 2025**  
**Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)**  
**Order No. 07 dated 15.05.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing application under section 5 of the limitation Act.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Considered, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **02.07.2026** for hearing application under section 5 of the limitation Act.

Appellant is directed to serve the copy of the applications to the Respondent in the meantime. Objection, if any, in the meantime.

Chief Judge

Bench-I